
Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Game Results (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

*Sep 26, 2020 #3 UGA  L 10-37 0-1 0-1 3:44 16500

*Oct 03, 2020 at #16 Mississippi State W 21-14 1-1 1-1 3:19 13564

*Oct 10, 2020 at #13 Auburn  L 28-30 1-2 1-2 3:37 17490

*Oct 17, 2020 OLE MISS W 33-21 2-2 2-2 3:20 16500

*Oct 31, 2020 at #8 Texas A&M  L 31-42 2-3 2-3 3:22 27114

*Nov 07, 2020 TENNESSEE W 24-13 3-3 3-3 2:59 16500

*Nov 14,2020 at #6 Florida  L 35-63 3-4 3-4 3:21 16116

*Nov 21, 2020 LSU  L 24-27 3-5 3-5 3:36 16500

*Dec 05, 2020 at Missouri  L 48-50 3-6 3-6 3:53 11738

*Dec 12,2020 #1 ALABAMA  L 3-52 3-7 3-7 3:04 16500



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Overall Team Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

Team Statistics AR OPP

SCORING 257 349

  Points Per Game 25.7 34.9

  Points Off Turnovers 41 42

FIRST DOWNS 207 255

  R u s h i n g 88 103

  P a s s i n g 100 134

  P e n a l t y 19 18

RUSHING YARDAGE 1513 1921

  Yards gained rushing 1812 2105

  Yards lost rushing 299 184

  Rushing Attempts 394 416

  Average Per Rush 3.8 4.6

  Average Per Game 151.3 192.1

  TDs Rushing 11 21

PASSING YARDAGE 2402 2596

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 183-284-6 254-383-13

  Average Per Pass 8.5 6.8

  Average Per Catch 13.1 10.2

  Average Per Game 240.2 259.6

  TDs Passing 20 18

TOTAL OFFENSE 3915 4517

  Total Plays 678 799

  Average Per Play 5.8 5.7

  Average Per Game 391.5 451.7

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 9-157 14-345

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 4-18 23-263

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-190 6-104

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 17.4 24.6

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 4.5 11.4

INT RETURN AVERAGE 14.6 17.3

FUMBLES-LOST 17-7 14-5

PENALTIES-Yards 64-457 63-535

  Average Per Game 45.7 53.5

PUNTS-Yards 62-2610 42-1849

  Average Per Punt 42.1 44.0

  Net punt average 36.2 43.1

KICKOFFS-Yards 52-3321 65-3891

  Average Per Kick 63.9 59.9

  Net kick average 41.4 40.9

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 5 : 1 7  3 4 : 4 3

3RD-DOWN Conversions 46/136 74/158

  3rd-Down Pct 34% 47%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 7/11 14/24

  4th-Down Pct 64% 58%

SACKS BY-Yards 14-103 34-186

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 34 43

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 8-12 15-16

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 0-0

RED-ZONE SCORES (30-33) 91% (36-46) 78%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (23-33) 70% (30-46) 65%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (27-30) 90% (42-42) 100%

ATTENDANCE 82500 86022

  Games/Avg Per Game 5/16500 5/17204

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Arkansas 51 74 63 69 0 257

Opponents 64 122 67 96 0 349



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Team Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Sep 26 UGA 28 77 0 19 20 203 1 49 20-39-3 203 1 49 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 280

Oct 03 at Mississippi State 37 63 0 11 20 212 2 52 20-28-0 212 2 52 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 275

Oct 10 at Auburn 42 119 0 15 22 318 4 44 22-30-0 318 4 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 437

Oct 17 OLE MISS 48 150 1 18 21 244 1 55 21-34-1 244 1 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 394

Oct 31 at Texas A&M 42 222 1 28 23 239 3 36 23-32-0 239 3 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461

Nov 07 TENNESSEE 45 198 0 24 18 215 3 59 18-25-0 215 3 59 1 26 0 26 1 4 0 4 413

Nov 14 at Florida 32 208 3 83 15 250 2 82 15-19-0 250 2 82 5 96 0 32 0 0 0 0 458

Nov 21 LSU 27 104 2 29 17 339 1 65 17-26-1 339 1 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443

Dec 05 at Missouri 50 292 4 21 18 274 3 68 18-34-0 274 3 68 1 7 0 7 1 0 0 0 566

Dec 12 ALABAMA 43 80 0 17 9 108 0 24 9-17-1 108 0 24 1 18 0 18 1 15 0 15 188

Arkansas 394 1513 11 83 183 2402 20 82 183-284-6 2402 20 82 9 157 0 32 4 18 0 15 3915

Opponents 416 1921 21 80 254 2596 18 43 254-383-13 2596 18 43 14 345 0 48 23 263 2 84 4517

 Games: 10 •  Avg/rush: 3.8 •  Avg/catch: 13.1 •  Pass effic: 154.50 •  KR avg: 17.4 •  PR avg: 4.5 •  All purpose avg/game: 428.0 •  Total offense avg/gm: 391.5

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

Sep 26 UGA 43 38 81 4.0-33 3.0-31 1 1-7 1-0 4 6 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 10

Oct 03 at Mississippi State 43 52 95 3.0-16 1.0-11 0 1-0 3-95 1 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 21

Oct 10 at Auburn 45 32 77 4.0-18 3.0-16 0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 28

Oct 17 OLE MISS 40 60 100 11.0-31 2.0-14 0 1-0 6-86 1 3 0 3-3 0 0 0 24 33

Oct 31 at Texas A&M 36 30 66 6.0-10 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31

Nov 07 TENNESSEE 28 54 82 6.0-10 2.0-3 1 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24

Nov 14 at Florida 36 54 90 4.0-18 1.0-10 0 0-0 1-9 4 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 35

Nov 21 LSU 40 62 102 6.0-18 1.0-5 3 1-0 0-0 4 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24

Dec 05 at Missouri 50 12 62 5.0-21 1.0-13 1 0-0 0-0 1 4 0 4-6 0 1 0 0 48

Dec 12 ALABAMA 32 54 86 1.0-2 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3

Arkansas 393 448 841 50.0-177 14.0-103 7 5-7 13-190 17 36 0 27-30 0 1 0 41 257

Opponents 376 278 654 65.0-261 34.0-186 10 7-35 6-104 28 28 4 42-42 1 0 1 42 349

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Sep 26 UGA 9 378 42.0 57 1 1 2 3 0 1-1 25 0 4 268 67.0 2 0

Oct 03 at Mississippi State 8 338 42.2 48 0 1 3 0 4 0-0 0 0 4 258 64.5 2 0

Oct 10 at Auburn 6 212 35.3 51 1 0 2 1 1 1-1 23 0 6 379 63.2 0 2

Oct 17 OLE MISS 7 328 46.9 62 0 2 3 3 2 2-2 32 0 7 423 60.4 4 1

Oct 31 at Texas A&M 3 130 43.3 51 0 0 0 1 1 1-3 34 0 5 319 63.8 4 0

Nov 07 TENNESSEE 6 225 37.5 51 0 1 3 1 2 1-2 48 0 5 325 65.0 5 0

Nov 14 at Florida 5 217 43.4 51 0 0 2 1 2 0-0 0 0 6 388 64.7 5 1

Nov 21 LSU 7 332 47.4 58 0 0 2 2 1 1-2 22 1 5 325 65.0 5 0

Dec 05 at Missouri 5 207 41.4 49 0 0 3 0 2 0-0 0 0 8 509 63.6 6 0

Dec 12 ALABAMA 6 243 40.5 48 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 26 0 2 127 63.5 0 1

Arkansas 62 2610 42.1 62 2 5 20 12 15 8-12 48 1 52 3321 63.9 33 5

Opponents 42 1849 44.0 63 0 1 16 12 17 15-16 51 0 65 3891 59.9 43 2



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Sep 26 UGA 42 121 1 20 28 266 2 26 28-47-1 266 2 26 2 91 0 48 3 57 0 23 387

Oct 03 at Mississippi State 24 87 1 10 43 313 1 34 43-60-3 313 1 34 2 49 0 26 3 21 0 20 400

Oct 10 at Auburn 41 259 1 41 18 187 1 32 18-29-0 187 1 32 4 106 0 35 4 34 1 12 446

Oct 17 OLE MISS 53 242 1 47 20 200 2 34 20-38-6 200 2 34 2 37 0 20 1 8 0 8 442

Oct 31 at Texas A&M 36 182 3 30 21 260 3 35 21-26-0 260 3 35 1 20 0 20 3 23 0 11 442

Nov 07 TENNESSEE 50 185 1 20 11 107 0 24 11-21-2 107 0 24 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 292

Nov 14 at Florida 45 208 1 14 27 385 7 43 27-38-1 385 7 43 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 593

Nov 21 LSU 49 148 1 22 27 271 2 30 27-42-0 271 2 30 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 9 419

Dec 05 at Missouri 38 273 5 46 32 380 0 32 32-49-0 380 0 32 2 32 0 23 0 0 0 0 653

Dec 12 ALABAMA 38 216 6 80 27 227 0 23 27-33-0 227 0 23 1 10 0 10 3 111 1 84 443

Opponents 416 1921 21 80 254 2596 18 43 254-383-13 2596 18 43 14 345 0 48 23 263 2 84 4517

Arkansas 394 1513 11 83 183 2402 20 82 183-284-6 2402 20 82 9 157 0 32 4 18 0 15 3915

 Games: 10 •  Avg/rush: 4.6 •  Avg/catch: 10.2 •  Pass effic: 131.97 •  KR avg: 24.6 •  PR avg: 11.4 •  All purpose avg/game: 522.9 •  Total offense avg/gm: 451.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

Sep 26 UGA 36 20 56 5.0-33 2.0-16 1 0-0 3-68 3 5 1 3-3 1 0 1 14 37

Oct 03 at Mississippi State 34 38 72 7.0-18 3.0-13 1 2-0 0-0 5 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14

Oct 10 at Auburn 47 20 67 7.0-20 3.0-10 0 0-0 0-0 3 4 1 3-3 0 0 0 0 30

Oct 17 OLE MISS 46 38 84 8.0-21 3.0-11 1 1-0 1-0 4 3 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 21

Oct 31 at Texas A&M 41 30 71 7.0-26 4.0-18 0 0-0 0-0 2 4 0 6-6 0 0 0 0 42

Nov 07 TENNESSEE 41 30 71 9.0-36 4.0-28 2 0-0 0-0 5 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 13

Nov 14 at Florida 27 36 63 8.0-34 4.0-22 1 1-35 0-0 3 1 0 9-9 0 0 0 7 63

Nov 21 LSU 33 6 39 3.0-13 2.0-12 0 0-0 1-36 1 3 1 3-3 0 0 0 7 27

Dec 05 at Missouri 38 32 70 1.0-7 1.0-7 1 0-0 0-0 1 4 1 5-5 0 0 0 0 50

Dec 12 ALABAMA 33 28 61 10.0-53 8.0-49 3 3-0 1-0 1 3 0 7-7 0 0 0 14 52

Opponents 376 278 654 65.0-261 34.0-186 10 7-35 6-104 28 28 4 42-42 1 0 1 42 349

Arkansas 393 448 841 50.0-177 14.0-103 7 5-7 13-190 17 36 0 27-30 0 1 0 41 257

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Sep 26 UGA 7 349 49.9 63 0 1 3 4 5 2-2 38 0 6 384 64.0 5 0

Oct 03 at Mississippi State 5 213 42.6 51 0 0 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 3 195 65.0 3 0

Oct 10 at Auburn 5 187 37.4 48 0 0 2 0 3 3-4 47 0 7 447 63.9 5 2

Oct 17 OLE MISS 3 122 40.7 48 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 0 4 229 57.2 3 0

Oct 31 at Texas A&M 4 166 41.5 43 0 0 3 0 1 0-0 0 0 7 455 65.0 7 0

Nov 07 TENNESSEE 6 274 45.7 54 0 0 0 3 1 2-2 50 0 4 260 65.0 3 0

Nov 14 at Florida 1 42 42.0 42 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 10 636 63.6 5 0

Nov 21 LSU 7 342 48.9 61 0 0 2 4 5 2-2 49 0 5 325 65.0 5 0

Dec 05 at Missouri 2 79 39.5 40 0 0 1 0 0 5-5 51 0 10 581 58.1 7 0

Dec 12 ALABAMA 2 75 37.5 39 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 45 0 9 379 42.1 0 0

Opponents 42 1849 44.0 63 0 1 16 12 17 15-16 51 0 65 3891 59.9 43 2

Arkansas 62 2610 42.1 62 2 5 20 12 15 8-12 48 1 52 3321 63.9 33 5



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Red-Zone Results (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

Arkansas Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 26, 2020 UGA L 10-37 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 03, 2020 at Mississippi State W 21-14 3 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Oct 10, 2020 at Auburn L 28-30 4 4 21 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 17, 2020 OLE MISS W 33-21 5 4 19 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

Oct 31, 2020 at Texas A&M L 31-42 5 5 31 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 07, 2020 TENNESSEE W 24-13 3 2 14 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 14,2020 at Florida L 35-63 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 21, 2020 LSU L 24-27 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 05, 2020 at Missouri L 48-50 6 6 41 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 12,2020 ALABAMA L 3-52 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 30 177 23 10 13 7 1 0 0 1 1 0

30 of 33 (90.9%)

Opponents Inside Arkansas Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 26, 2020 UGA L 10-37 4 3 22 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oct 03, 2020 at Mississippi State W 21-14 4 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Oct 10, 2020 at Auburn L 28-30 5 4 20 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 17, 2020 OLE MISS W 33-21 5 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Oct 31, 2020 at Texas A&M L 31-42 4 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 07, 2020 TENNESSEE W 24-13 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nov 14,2020 at Florida L 35-63 7 6 42 6 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov 21, 2020 LSU L 24-27 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 05, 2020 at Missouri L 48-50 6 6 30 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 12,2020 ALABAMA L 3-52 6 5 35 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 46 36 229 30 17 13 6 1 4 3 2 0 0

36 of 46 (78.3%)



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-

Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs

UGA 10 - 37 15 / 19 4 / 8 8 / 10 3 / 1 28-77 / 42-121 20-39-3 / 28-47-1 203 / 266 67-280 / 89-387 17 / 216 3 / 2

Mississippi State 21 - 14 17 / 24 6 / 5 10 / 19 1 / 0 37-63 / 24-87 20-28-0 / 43-60-3 212 / 313 65-275 / 84-400 94 / 70 2 / 4

Auburn 28 - 30 22 / 24 5 / 14 15 / 10 2 / 0 42-119 / 41-259 22-30-0 / 18-29-0 318 / 187 72-437 / 70-446 0 / 140 0 / 0

OLE MISS 33 - 21 24 / 23 10 / 13 13 / 10 1 / 0 48-150 / 53-242 21-34-1 / 20-38-6 244 / 200 82-394 / 91-442 86 / 45 2 / 7

Texas A&M 31 - 42 29 / 25 12 / 9 13 / 12 4 / 4 42-222 / 36-182 23-32-0 / 21-26-0 239 / 260 74-461 / 62-442 0 / 43 0 / 0

TENNESSEE 24 - 13 21 / 19 13 / 11 7 / 6 1 / 2 45-198 / 50-185 18-25-0 / 11-21-2 215 / 107 70-413 / 71-292 30 / 1 0 / 2

Florida 35 - 63 18 / 36 9 / 15 8 / 18 1 / 3 32-208 / 45-208 15-19-0 / 27-38-1 250 / 385 51-458 / 83-593 105 / 35 1 / 1

LSU 24 - 27 14 / 24 2 / 7 11 / 16 1 / 1 27-104 / 49-148 17-26-1 / 27-42-0 339 / 271 53-443 / 91-419 0 / 44 1 / 1

Missouri 48 - 50 34 / 37 21 / 12 10 / 20 3 / 5 50-292 / 38-273 18-34-0 / 32-49-0 274 / 380 84-566 / 87-653 7 / 32 0 / 0

ALABAMA 3 - 52 13 / 24 6 / 9 5 / 13 2 / 2 43-80 / 38-216 9-17-1 / 27-33-0 108 / 227 60-188 / 71-443 33 / 121 4 / 1

Totals 257 - 349 207 / 255 88 / 103 100 / 134 19 / 18 394-1513 / 416-1921 183-284-6 / 254-383-13 2402 / 2596 678-3915 / 799-4517 372 / 747 13 / 18

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties

Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

UGA 3-14 / 6-20 0-1 / 2-3 24:14 / 35:46 -11:32 2.8 / 2.9 5.2 / 5.7 4.2 / 4.3 9-42.0 / 7-49.9 10-53 / 12-108 3 / 2

Mississippi State 5-14 / 6-17 0-1 / 4-6 23:40 / 36:20 -12:40 1.7 / 3.6 7.6 / 5.2 4.2 / 4.8 8-42.2 / 5-42.6 5-40 / 4-25 1 / 3

Auburn 6-15 / 6-15 1-1 / 0-0 27:42 / 32:18 -4:36 2.8 / 6.3 10.6 / 6.4 6.1 / 6.4 6-35.3 / 5-37.4 6-26 / 7-52 3 / 3

OLE MISS 6-17 / 4-16 1-1 / 5-9 30:29 / 29:31  0 : 5 8 3.1 / 4.6 7.2 / 5.3 4.8 / 4.9 7-46.9 / 3-40.7 3-15 / 6-35 2 / 3

Texas A&M 3-11 / 7-11 1-2 / 0-0 27:01 / 32:59 -5:58 5.3 / 5.1 7.5 / 10.0 6.2 / 7.1 3-43.3 / 4-41.5 5-51 / 9-100 0 / 4

TENNESSEE 9-17 / 5-15 0-0 / 0-1 27:01 / 32:59 -5:58 4.4 / 3.7 8.6 / 5.1 5.9 / 4.1 6-37.5 / 6-45.7 2-20 / 3-30 2 / 4

Florida 3-9 / 9-12 0-1 / 1-2 21:12 / 38:48 -17:36 6.5 / 4.6 13.2 / 10.1 9.0 / 7.1 5-43.4 / 1-42.0 9-79 / 3-35 1 / 4

LSU 0-10 / 12-23 1-1 / 2-2 18:17 / 41:43 -23:26 3.9 / 3.0 13.0 / 6.5 8.4 / 4.6 7-47.4 / 7-48.9 5-42 / 9-70 1 / 2

Missouri 6-14 / 9-15 3-3 / 0-0 26:28 / 33:32 -7:04 5.8 / 7.2 8.1 / 7.8 6.7 / 7.5 5-41.4 / 2-39.5 11-95 / 8-57 1 / 1

ALABAMA 5-15 / 10-14 0-0 / 0-1 26:45 / 33:15 -6:30 1.9 / 5.7 6.4 / 6.9 3.1 / 6.2 6-40.5 / 2-37.5 8-36 / 2-23 0 / 8

Totals 46-136 / 74-158 7-11 / 14-24 252:49 / 347:11 -94:22 3.8 / 4.6 8.5 / 6.8 5.8 / 5.7 62-42.1 / 42-44.0 64-457 / 63-535 14 / 34

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Trelon Smith 10 134 727 17 710 5.3 5 83 71.0

Rakeem Boyd  7 82 325 16 309 3.8 3 16 44.1

Feleipe Franks 10 105 387 183 204 1.9 1 28 20.4

TJ Hammonds  8 14 118 17 101 7.2 0 29 12.6

Treylon Burks  9 15 76 1 75 5.0 0 18 8.3

KJ Jefferson  5 28 99 32 67 2.4 2 19 13.4

DeVion Warren  7 4 44 9 35 8.8 0 22 5.0

Jack Lindsey  5 1 20 0 20 20.0 0 20 4.0

AMontae Spivey  5 4 13 2 11 2.8 0 5 2.2

Mike Woods 10 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2

Malik Hornsby  1 2 1 2 -1 -0.5 0 1 -1.0

TEAM  5 4 0 20 -20 -5.0 0 0 -4.0

Total 10 394 1812 299 1513 3.8 11 83 151.3

Opponents 10 416 2105 184 1921 4.6 21 80 192.1

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Feleipe Franks 10 163.06 163-238-4 68.5 2107 17 82 210.7

KJ Jefferson  5 133.37 20-41-0 48.8 295 3 68 59.0

Treylon Burks  9 -100.00 0-4-2 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

DeVion Warren  7 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 10 154.50 183-284-6 64.4 2402 20 82 240.2

Opponents 10 131.97 254-383-13 66.3 2596 18 43 259.6

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Treylon Burks  9 51 820 16.1 7 68 91.1

Mike Woods 10 32 619 19.3 5 82 61.9

Trelon Smith 10 22 159 7.2 1 25 15.9

Blake Kern 10 20 201 10.1 2 35 20.1

Hudson Henry  6 16 92 5.8 1 13 15.3

DeVion Warren  7 15 278 18.5 3 52 39.7

Rakeem Boyd  7 10 33 3.3 0 15 4.7

Trey Knox 10 7 70 10.0 0 22 7.0

Tyson Morris 10 7 67 9.6 1 17 6.7

TJ Hammonds  8 3 63 21.0 0 51 7.9

Total 10 183 2402 13.1 20 82 240.2

Opponents 10 254 2596 10.2 18 43 259.6

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Nathan Parodi 3 14 4.7 0 15

Treylon Burks 1 4 4.0 0 4

Total 4 18 4.5 0 15

Opponents 23 263 11.4 2 84

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Hudson Clark 3 18 6.0 0 18

Jalen Catalon 3 44 14.7 1 35

Joe Foucha 2 26 13.0 0 26

Greg Brooks Jr 2 79 39.5 1 69

Montaric Brown 1 0 0.0 0 0

Grant Morgan 1 23 23.0 1 23

Eric Gregory 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 13 190 14.6 3 69

Opponents 6 104 17.3 1 38

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

DeVion Warren 6 120 20.0 0 32

Nathan Parodi 3 37 12.3 0 18

Total 9 157 17.4 0 32

Opponents 14 345 24.6 0 48

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Myles Slusher 1 7 7.0 0 7

Total 1 7 7.0 0 7

Opponents 2 35 17.5 1 35



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

AJ Reed - 7-11 27-29 - - - - - 48

Treylon Burks 7 - - - - - - - 42

Trelon Smith 6 - - - - - - - 36

Mike Woods 5 - - - 1 - - - 32

DeVion Warren 3 - - - - - - - 18

Rakeem Boyd 3 - - - - - - - 18

Blake Kern 2 - - - - - - - 12

KJ Jefferson 2 - - - - 1-1 - - 12

Grant Morgan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Feleipe Franks 1 - - 0-1 - 0-2 - - 6

Tyson Morris 1 - - - - - - - 6

Hudson Henry 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jalen Catalon 1 - - - - - - - 6

Greg Brooks Jr 1 - - - - - - - 6

M. Phillips - 1-1 - - - - - - 3

TEAM - - 0-1 - - - - - 0

Total 34 8-12 27-30 0-1 1 1-3 - - 257

Opponents 43 15-16 42-42 1-1 - - - 1 349

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Feleipe Franks 10 343 204 2107 2311 231.1

Trelon Smith 10 134 710 0 710 71.0

KJ Jefferson 5 69 67 295 362 72.4

Rakeem Boyd 7 82 309 0 309 44.1

TJ Hammonds 8 14 101 0 101 12.6

Treylon Burks 9 19 75 0 75 8.3

DeVion Warren 7 5 35 0 35 5.0

Jack Lindsey 5 1 20 0 20 4.0

AMontae Spivey 5 4 11 0 11 2.2

Mike Woods 10 1 2 0 2 0.2

Malik Hornsby 1 2 -1 0 -1 -1.0

TEAM 5 4 -20 0 -20 -4.0

Total 10 678 1513 2402 3915 391.5

Opponents 10 799 1921 2596 4517 451.7

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

AJ Reed 7-11 63.6 0-0 4-5 2-2 1-4 0-0 48 1

M. Phillips 1-1 100.0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 26 0

FG Sequence Arkansas Opponents

UGA (25) (38),(38)

Mississippi State - -

Auburn (23) (47),(25),34,(39)

Ole Miss (23),(32) -

Texas A&M 48,49,(34) -

Tennessee 21,(48) (50),(48)

Florida - -

LSU (22),44 (49),(24)

Missouri - (51),(29),(37),(40),(32)

Alabama (26) (45)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Reid Bauer 39 1698 43.5 62 3 13 10 8 0

George Caratan 16 727 45.4 57 2 4 4 4 2

Sam Loy 5 176 35.2 44 0 3 1 0 0

TEAM 2 9 4.5 9 0 0 0 0 0

Total 62 2610 42.1 62 5 20 15 12 2

Opponents 42 1849 44.0 63 1 16 17 12 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Vito Calvaruso 48 3087 64.3 33 4

AJ Reed 4 234 58.5 0 1

Total 52 3321 63.9 33 5 24.6 41.4 23

Opponents 65 3891 59.9 43 2 17.4 40.9 24



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Treylon Burks 9 75 820 4 0 0 899 99.9

Trelon Smith 10 710 159 0 0 0 869 86.9

Mike Woods 10 2 619 0 0 0 621 62.1

DeVion Warren 7 35 278 0 120 0 433 61.9

Rakeem Boyd 7 309 33 0 0 0 342 48.9

Feleipe Franks 10 204 0 0 0 0 204 20.4

Blake Kern 10 0 201 0 0 0 201 20.1

TJ Hammonds 8 101 63 0 0 0 164 20.5

Hudson Henry 6 0 92 0 0 0 92 15.3

Greg Brooks Jr 10 0 0 0 0 79 79 7.9

Trey Knox 10 0 70 0 0 0 70 7.0

KJ Jefferson 5 67 0 0 0 0 67 13.4

Tyson Morris 10 0 67 0 0 0 67 6.7

Nathan Parodi 8 0 0 14 37 0 51 6.4

Jalen Catalon 10 0 0 0 0 44 44 4.4

Joe Foucha 10 0 0 0 0 26 26 2.6

Grant Morgan 9 0 0 0 0 23 23 2.6

Jack Lindsey 5 20 0 0 0 0 20 4.0

Hudson Clark 9 0 0 0 0 18 18 2.0

AMontae Spivey 5 11 0 0 0 0 11 2.2

Malik Hornsby 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1.0

TEAM 5 -20 0 0 0 0 -20 -4.0

Total 10 1513 2402 18 157 190 4280 428.0

Opponents 10 1921 2596 263 345 104 5229 522.9



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

31 Grant Morgan 9 40 71 111 7.5-23 2.0-9 1-23 5 2 . . . .

10 Bumper Pool 9 40 61 101 6.5-11 0.5-3 . 5 1 . . . .

1 Jalen Catalon 10 51 48 99 2.0-7 . 3-44 4 . 1-0 2 . .

7 Joe Foucha 10 18 42 60 3.0-6 1.0-1 2-26 3 . 1-0 1 . .

1H Hudson Clark 9 32 15 47 1.0-1 . 3-18 3 . . . . .

9 Greg Brooks Jr 10 22 17 39 3.0-7 . 2-79 1 2 . . . .

42 J. Marshall 10 20 15 35 6.5-21 1.0-7 . 1 4 . 1 . .

18 Myles Mason 8 11 22 33 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .

21 Montaric Brown 8 20 11 31 2.0-7 . 1-0 6 . . 1 . .

50 Eric Gregory 9 12 15 27 3.0-22 2.5-21 1-0 . 1 . . . .

27 Hayden Henry 10 14 11 25 3.0-11 1.0-8 . 1 . . . . .

93 Isaiah Nichols 9 6 18 24 0.5-1 0.5-1 . 1 . . . . .

15 Simeon Blair 9 10 13 23 . . . 2 . . . . .

56 Zach Williams 9 9 13 22 1.5-9 1.0-8 . . 1 . . . .

1C Julius Coates 7 11 7 18 3.0-24 2.0-23 . . 2 . 1 . .

24 L. Bishop 10 8 9 17 1.0-2 . . 2 . . . . .

0J Jerry Jacobs 4 17 . 17 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

2 Myles Slusher 6 9 6 15 1.0-1 . . . . 2-7 1 . .

3T Nick Turner 9 6 7 13 . . . . . . . . .

28 Andrew Parker 10 3 9 12 . . . . . . . . .

91 Taurean Carter 8 4 7 11 . . . 1 . . . . .

0 Khari Johnson 9 3 5 8 . . . 1 . . . . .

97 Xavier Kelly 9 3 5 8 1.0-2 1.0-2 . . 2 . . . .

90 Marcus Miller 3 3 4 7 . . . . . . . . .

5G Dorian Gerald 6 3 2 5 1.5-20 1.5-20 . . 1 . . . .

11 Mataio Soli 9 1 4 5 0.5-0 . . . 1 . . . .

37 Eric Thomas Jr 7 3 1 4 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .

46 Nathan Bax 9 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

1 DeVion Warren 7 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

45 Jackson Woodard 4 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

9C Vito Calvaruso 10 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

62 Brady Latham 10 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

32 Deon Edwards 5 1 1 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

70 Luke Jones 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

8 Mike Woods 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

87 Blake Kern 10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

22 Trelon Smith 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

4 Malik Chavis 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

7K Trey Knox 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

33 Karch Gardiner 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

89 Blayne Toll 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

48 Jordan Silver 10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 10 393 448 841 50-177 14-103 13-190 36 17 5-7 7 . .

Opponents 10 376 278 654 65-261 34-186 6-104 28 28 7-35 10 4 1



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Game Superlatives (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 26 Trelon Smith at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Yards Rushing 172 Trelon Smith at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

TD Rushes 3 Trelon Smith at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Long Rush 83 Trelon Smith at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Pass attempts 36 Feleipe Franks vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Pass completions 23 Feleipe Franks at Texas A&M (Oct 31, 2020)

Yards Passing 339 Feleipe Franks vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

TD Passes 4 Feleipe Franks at Auburn (Oct 10, 2020)

Long Pass 82 Feleipe Franks at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Receptions 11 Treylon Burks vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

Yards Receiving 206 Treylon Burks at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

TD Receptions 2 DeVion Warren at Auburn (Oct 10, 2020)

2 Treylon Burks at Texas A&M (Oct 31, 2020)

2 Mike Woods at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Long Reception 82 Mike Woods at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Field Goals 2 AJ Reed vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

Long Field Goal 48 AJ Reed vs Tennessee (Nov 07, 2020)

Punts 7 George Caratan at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

7 Reid Bauer vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

7 Reid Bauer vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

Punting Avg 49.6 George Caratan vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Long Punt 62 Reid Bauer vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

Punts inside 20 3 George Caratan at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

Long Punt Return 15 Nathan Parodi vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

Long Kickoff Return 32 DeVion Warren at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Tackles 20 Bumper Pool at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

Sacks 1.5 Dorian Gerald vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Tackles For Loss 3.0 Grant Morgan vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

3.0 Bumper Pool at Texas A&M (Oct 31, 2020)

Interceptions 3 Hudson Clark vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Game Superlatives (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 50 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Yards Rushing 292 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Yards Per Rush 6.5 at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

TD Rushes 4 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Pass attempts 39 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Pass completions 23 at Texas A&M (Oct 31, 2020)

Yards Passing 339 vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

Yards Per Pass 13.2 at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

TD Passes 4 at Auburn (Oct 10, 2020)

Total Plays 84 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Total Offense 566 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Yards Per Play 9.0 at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Points 48 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Sacks By 3 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

3 at Auburn (Oct 10, 2020)

First Downs 34 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Penalties 11 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Penalty Yards 95 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Turnovers 4 vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

Interceptions By 6 vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

Punts 9 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Punting Avg 47.4 vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

Long Punt 62 vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

Punts inside 20 4 at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

Long Punt Return 15 vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Game Superlatives (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 31 Gray,E., vs Tennessee (Nov 07, 2020)

Yards Rushing 185 Larry Rountree, at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

TD Rushes 3 Larry Rountree, at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

3 B. Robinson Jr., vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

Long Rush 80 Jase McClellan, vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

Pass attempts 59 K.J. Costello, at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

Pass completions 43 K.J. Costello, at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

Yards Passing 380 Connor Bazelak, at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

TD Passes 6 Trask,K., at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Long Pass 43 Trask,K., at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Receptions 11 Elijah Moore, vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

Yards Receiving 113 Elijah Moore, vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

113 Keke Chism, at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

TD Receptions 2 J Wydermyer, at Texas A&M (Oct 31, 2020)

2 Grimes,T., at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

2 Zipperer,K., at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Long Reception 43 Henderson,X., at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Field Goals 5 Harrison Mevis, at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Long Field Goal 51 Harrison Mevis, at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Punts 7 Jake Camarda, vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

7 Z.Von Rosenberg, vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

Punting Avg 49.9 Jake Camarda, vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Long Punt 63 Jake Camarda, vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Punts inside 20 5 Jake Camarda, vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

5 Z.Von Rosenberg, vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

Long Punt Return 84 DeVonta Smith, vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

Long Kickoff Return 48 Kenny McIntosh, vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Tackles 13 Erroll Thompson, at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

13 Zakoby McClain, at Auburn (Oct 10, 2020)

13 Ryder Anderson, vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

13 Devin Nicholson, at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Sacks 2.0 Bennett,K., vs Tennessee (Nov 07, 2020)

2.0 Andre Anthony, vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

2.0 W. Anderson Jr., vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

2.0 C. Barmore, vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

Tackles For Loss 2.5 Diabate,M., at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Interceptions 2 R. LeCounte, vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Game Superlatives (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 53 vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

Yards Rushing 273 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Yards Per Rush 7.2 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

TD Rushes 6 vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

Pass attempts 60 at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

Pass completions 43 at Mississippi State (Oct 03, 2020)

Yards Passing 385 at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Yards Per Pass 10.1 at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

TD Passes 7 at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Total Plays 91 vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

91 vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

Total Offense 653 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Yards Per Play 7.5 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Points 63 at Florida (Nov 14,2020)

Sacks By 8 vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)

First Downs 37 at Missouri (Dec 05, 2020)

Penalties 12 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Penalty Yards 108 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Turnovers 7 vs Ole Miss (Oct 17, 2020)

Interceptions By 3 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Punts 7 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

7 vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

Punting Avg 49.9 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Long Punt 63 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

Punts inside 20 5 vs UGA (Sep 26, 2020)

5 vs LSU (Nov 21, 2020)

Long Punt Return 84 vs Alabama (Dec 12,2020)



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas By-Quarter Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 26, 2020 UGA L 10-37 3-14 21.4 1-4 25.0 1-4 25.0 1-3 33.3 0-3 0.0

Oct 03, 2020 at Mississippi State W 21-14 5-14 35.7 0-1 0.0 3-6 50.0 1-2 50.0 1-5 20.0

Oct 10, 2020 at Auburn L 28-30 6-15 40.0 0-4 0.0 2-4 50.0 2-2 100.0 2-5 40.0

Oct 17, 2020 OLE MISS W 33-21 6-17 35.3 1-4 25.0 3-8 37.5 0-1 0.0 2-4 50.0

Oct 31, 2020 at Texas A&M L 31-42 3-11 27.3 2-3 66.7 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3

Nov 07, 2020 TENNESSEE W 24-13 9-17 52.9 0-1 0.0 3-6 50.0 6-7 85.7 0-3 0.0

Nov 14,2020 at Florida L 35-63 3-9 33.3 1-2 50.0 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 1-2 50.0

Nov 21, 2020 LSU L 24-27 0-10 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-4 0.0

Dec 05, 2020 at Missouri L 48-50 6-14 42.9 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0 2-5 40.0

Dec 12,2020 ALABAMA L 3-52 5-15 33.3 1-5 20.0 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7 2-5 40.0

Arkansas 46-136 33.8 6-29 20.7 14-40 35.0 15-28 53.6 11-39 28.2 0-0 0.0

Opponents 74-158 46.8 18-43 41.9 21-41 51.2 20-37 54.1 15-37 40.5 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 26, 2020 UGA L 10-37 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0

Oct 03, 2020 at Mississippi State W 21-14 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 10, 2020 at Auburn L 28-30 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Oct 17, 2020 OLE MISS W 33-21 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 31, 2020 at Texas A&M L 31-42 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0

Nov 07, 2020 TENNESSEE W 24-13 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 14,2020 at Florida L 35-63 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Nov 21, 2020 LSU L 24-27 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Dec 05, 2020 at Missouri L 48-50 3-3 100.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Dec 12,2020 ALABAMA L 3-52 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Arkansas 7-11 63.6 2-2 100.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0

Opponents 14-24 58.3 4-7 57.1 4-6 66.7 4-5 80.0 2-6 33.3 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 26, 2020 UGA L 10-37 24:14 6:08 5:48 7:11 5:07

Oct 03, 2020 at Mississippi State W 21-14 23:40 1:03 9:43 5:26 7:28

Oct 10, 2020 at Auburn L 28-30 27:42 7:04 6:25 5:30 8:43

Oct 17, 2020 OLE MISS W 33-21 30:29 7:56 9:26 5:05 8:02

Oct 31, 2020 at Texas A&M L 31-42 27:01 6:24 6:19 7:24 6:54

Nov 07, 2020 TENNESSEE W 24-13 27:01 2:21 7:43 9:47 7:10

Nov 14,2020 at Florida L 35-63 21:12 4:32 3:54 7:21 5:25

Nov 21, 2020 LSU L 24-27 18:17 3:49 4:19 3:26 6:43

Dec 05, 2020 at Missouri L 48-50 26:28 5:05 6:36 4:46 10:01

Dec 12,2020 ALABAMA L 3-52 26:45 8:42 3:44 3:29 10:50

Arkansas Total 252:49 53:04 63:57 59:25 76:23 0:00

Avg. 25:16 5:18 6:23 5:56 7:38 0:00

Opponents Total 347:11 96:56 86:03 90:35 73:37 0:00

Avg. 34:43 9:41 8:36 9:03 7:21 0:00



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Passing Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

#13 Feleipe Franks Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

UGA 19 36 2 52.8 200 1 49 1-5 97.50

Mississippi State 20 28 0 71.4 212 2 52 3-13 158.60

Auburn 22 30 0 73.3 318 4 44 3-10 206.37

Ole Miss 21 34 1 61.8 244 1 55 3-11 125.87

Texas A&M 23 31 0 74.2 239 3 36 4-18 170.89

Tennessee 18 24 0 75.0 215 3 59 4-28 191.50

Florida 15 19 0 78.9 250 2 82 3-16 224.21

LSU 17 26 1 65.4 339 1 65 2-12 179.91

Alabama 8 10 0 80.0 90 0 24 7-42 155.60

TOTALS 163 238 4 68.5 2107 17 82 30-155 163.06

#1K KJ Jefferson Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

UGA 1 2 0 50.0 3 0 3 1-11 62.60

Missouri 18 33 0 54.5 274 3 68 1-7 154.29

Alabama 1 6 0 16.7 18 0 18 1-7 41.87

TOTALS 20 41 0 48.8 295 3 68 4-31 133.37

#1W DeVion Warren Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

Tennessee 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

#16 Treylon Burks Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic

UGA 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 -200.00

Texas A&M 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

Missouri 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

Alabama 0 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 -200.00

TOTALS 0 4 2 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 -100.00



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

RUSHING No-Yds/TD UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Trelon Smith RB 134-710/5 6-38/0 14-48/0 21-81/0 15-54/0 5-30/0 9-72/0 8-118/1 11-28/1 26-172/3 19-69/0

Rakeem Boyd RB 82-309/3 11-21/0 8-28/0 - 14-39/1 18-100/1 19-65/0 12-56/1 DNP DNP DNP

Feleipe Franks QB 105-204/1 5-13/0 8-8/0 15-28/0 14-16/0 16-91/0 14-18/0 6-12/0 14-43/1 - 13--25/0

TJ Hammonds WR 14-101/0 1--14/0 - - DNP DNP - 1-9/0 1-29/0 6-52/0 5-25/0

Treylon Burks WR 15-75/0 1-3/0 - DNP 4-46/0 3-1/0 1-2/0 2-5/0 1-4/0 3-14/0 -

KJ Jefferson QB 28-67/2 4-16/0 2-0/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 3-8/1 DNP 13-32/1 6-11/0

DeVion Warren WR 4-35/0 - 2--6/0 - - - 2-41/0 - DNP DNP DNP

Jack Lindsey QB 1-20/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - DNP - 1-20/0 -

AMontae Spivey RB 4-11/0 - DNP 4-11/0 - - DNP - DNP DNP DNP

Mike Woods WR 1-2/0 - - - - - - - - 1-2/0 -

Malik Hornsby QB 2--1/0 DNP DNP 2--1/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP

TEAM 4--20/0 - 3--15/0 - 1--5/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP -

RECEIVING No-Yds/TD UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Treylon Burks WR 51-820/7 7-102/1 1-10/0 DNP 11-137/1 7-117/2 5-95/1 3-47/0 5-90/1 10-206/1 2-16/0

Mike Woods WR 32-619/5 3-40/0 3-29/0 6-81/1 2-35/0 4-35/0 3-64/1 2-129/2 4-140/0 2-23/1 3-43/0

DeVion Warren WR 15-278/3 1-28/0 4-100/1 5-95/2 1-8/0 1-22/0 1-8/0 2-17/0 DNP DNP DNP

Blake Kern TE 20-201/2 1-9/0 - 4-59/0 1-3/0 2-21/0 3-40/1 4-31/0 2-17/0 1-2/1 2-19/0

Trelon Smith RB 22-159/1 3-13/0 5-22/0 6-78/1 - 1-1/0 2--7/0 1-8/0 2-19/0 1-1/0 1-24/0

Hudson Henry TE 16-92/1 - 4-20/1 DNP 2-22/0 6-33/0 3-16/0 DNP 1-1/0 DNP DNP

Trey Knox WR 7-70/0 1-3/0 3-31/0 0--1/0 - - - - 1-9/0 1-22/0 1-6/0

Tyson Morris WR 7-67/1 - - 1-6/0 2-32/0 1-1/1 - 1-8/0 1-12/0 1-8/0 -

TJ Hammonds WR 3-63/0 - - - DNP DNP - - 1-51/0 2-12/0 -

Rakeem Boyd RB 10-33/0 4-8/0 - - 2-7/0 1-9/0 1--1/0 2-10/0 DNP DNP DNP



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Return Stats Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

PUNT RETURNS No-Yds UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Nathan Parodi 3-14 DNP 1--1 - DNP - - - - 1-0 1-15

Treylon Burks 1-4 - - DNP - - 1-4 - - - -

KICK RETURNS No-Yds UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

DeVion Warren 6-120 1-10 - - - - 1-26 4-84 DNP DNP DNP

Nathan Parodi 3-37 DNP - - DNP - - 1-12 - 1-7 1-18

INT. RETURNS No-Yds UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Hudson Clark 3-18 DNP - - 3-18 - - - - - -

Jalen Catalon 3-44 - - - 1-35 - 1-0 1-9 - - -

Joe Foucha 2-26 - 2-26 - - - - - - - -

Greg Brooks Jr 2-79 - 1-69 - 1-10 - - - - - -

Grant Morgan 1-23 - - - 1-23 - - - - - DNP

Montaric Brown 1-0 1-0 - DNP DNP - - - - - -

Eric Gregory 1-0 - - - - - 1-0 - DNP - -

FUMBLE RETURNS No-Yds UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Myles Slusher 1-7 1-7 - DNP DNP - DNP - - - DNP



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

Total Tackles UA-A Total UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Grant Morgan LB 40-71 111   4 - 9   4 - 1 1   0 - 5   5 - 1 4   3 - 3   5 - 7   7 - 8   7 - 1 2   5 - 2   D N P

Bumper Pool LB 40-61 101   5 - 6   7 - 1 3   4 - 1   D N P   5 - 9   6 - 8   2 - 5   2 - 9   5 - 1   4 - 9

Jalen Catalon DB 51-48 99   7 - 2   9 - 4  1 0 - 4   3 - 6   1 - 0   6 - 6   4 - 8   5 - 1 1   3 - 0   3 - 7

Joe Foucha DB 18-42 60   2 - 1   0 - 2   1 - 4   2 - 8   2 - 2   1 - 7   2 - 7   3 - 5   4 - 1   1 - 5

Hudson Clark DB 32-15 47   D N P   1 - 1   7 - 0   3 - 2   7 - 2   1 - 2   5 - 2   0 - 4   8 - 2    -

Greg Brooks Jr DB 22-17 39   1 - 1   3 - 2   4 - 0   4 - 3   2 - 3   1 - 2   1 - 2   1 - 4   5 - 0    -

J. Marshall DL 20-15 35   1 - 1   2 - 1   4 - 2   3 - 2   3 - 0   0 - 4   2 - 1   3 - 1   1 - 0   1 - 3

Myles Mason DB 11-22 33   D N P   D N P    -   2 - 7   1 - 0    -   1 - 3   3 - 6   1 - 1   3 - 5

Montaric Brown DB 20-11 31   3 - 0   3 - 0   D N P   D N P   2 - 1   0 - 1   3 - 2   3 - 2   4 - 1   2 - 4

Eric Gregory DL 12-15 27   0 - 3   1 - 2   4 - 2   1 - 0    -   2 - 3   2 - 2   D N P   0 - 2   2 - 1

Hayden Henry LB 14-11 25   1 - 0   2 - 1   1 - 3   6 - 2   1 - 0   0 - 3    -    -   2 - 0   1 - 2

Isaiah Nichols DL 6-18 24   0 - 3   0 - 1   1 - 2    -   0 - 2   1 - 2   1 - 2   D N P   2 - 1   1 - 5

Simeon Blair DB 10-13 23   1 - 2   1 - 5   1 - 0    -   4 - 2   0 - 1    -   D N P   2 - 1   1 - 2

Zach Williams DL 9-13 22   3 - 4   2 - 4   2 - 2   1 - 1    -   0 - 1   0 - 1   D N P   1 - 0    -

Julius Coates DL 11-7 18   1 - 0   D N P   1 - 0   2 - 2   1 - 0   3 - 3   0 - 2   D N P   3 - 0   D N P

L. Bishop DB 8-9 17   0 - 1   2 - 1    -   0 - 1   0 - 1    -   0 - 1   1 - 1   1 - 0   4 - 3

Jerry Jacobs DB 17-0 17   7 - 0   4 - 0   2 - 0   4 - 0   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Myles Slusher DB 9-6 15    -   1 - 2   D N P   D N P   1 - 2   D N P   2 - 2   5 - 0    -   D N P

Nick Turner DB 6-7 13    -   D N P   1 - 2   0 - 2    -    -   0 - 1    -    -   5 - 2

Andrew Parker LB 3-9 12   1 - 0    -    -   0 - 2    -   1 - 1   1 - 2    -    -   0 - 4

Taurean Carter DL 4-7 11   0 - 2   D N P    -   D N P   1 - 0   0 - 3   1 - 0   1 - 2    -   1 - 0

Khari Johnson DB 3-5 8    -    -   1 - 3   1 - 0    -    -   1 - 2   D N P    -   D N P

Xavier Kelly DL 3-5 8    -   0 - 2   0 - 2    -   0 - 1   1 - 0    -   D N P   2 - 0    -

Marcus Miller DL 3-4 7   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P    -   2 - 4   D N P   1 - 0

Dorian Gerald DL 3-2 5   2 - 2   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0    -    -   D N P    -    -

Mataio Soli DL 1-4 5   D N P    -    -   0 - 3   1 - 0    -    -   0 - 1    -    -

Eric Thomas Jr LB 3-1 4   D N P   D N P   D N P   0 - 1    -    -    -   2 - 0   1 - 0    -

Nathan Bax 2-2 4   D N P    -    -   1 - 0   0 - 1    -    -   1 - 0    -   0 - 1

DeVion Warren 1-2 3   0 - 1    -    -   1 - 1    -    -    -   D N P   D N P   D N P

Jackson Woodard LB 0-2 2   D N P   D N P   D N P   0 - 1    -   D N P   0 - 1    -   D N P   D N P

Vito Calvaruso 2-0 2   2 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Brady Latham 2-0 2    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0

Deon Edwards LB 1-1 2   D N P    -    -   D N P   D N P    -   D N P   D N P    -   1 - 1

Luke Jones 1-0 1    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Mike Woods 1-0 1   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Blake Kern 0-1 1    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -    -    -    -

Trelon Smith 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -

Malik Chavis DB 1-0 1   D N P    -   D N P   D N P    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -

Trey Knox 1-0 1   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Karch Gardiner 1-0 1   D N P   1 - 0   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P

Blayne Toll 0-1 1   D N P    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -   D N P   D N P   D N P

Jordan Silver 0-1 1    -    -    -    -   0 - 1    -    -    -    -    -



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Tackle For Loss Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

TACKLES FOR LOSS UA-A Total UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Grant Morgan LB 5-5  7 . 5    - 0.5-1    - 3.0-10 1.5-3    -    - 1.5-6 1.0-3 DNP

J. Marshall DL 5-3  6 . 5    -    - 1.0-7 1.0-2 1.0-3 1.0-2 1.5-3 1.0-4    -    -

Bumper Pool LB 4-5  6 . 5 1.0-4    -    - DNP 3.0-3 1.5-3    -    - 1.0-1    -

Joe Foucha DB 2-2  3 . 0    - 0.5-1    -    -    - 1.0-1 0.5-1    - 1.0-3    -

Hayden Henry LB 3-0  3 . 0    -    - 1.0-8 2.0-3    -    -    -    -    -    -

Greg Brooks Jr DB 2-2  3 . 0    -    - 1.0-2 1.5-4 0.5-1    -    -    -    -    -

Eric Gregory DL 2-2  3 . 0    - 1.0-11 0.5-0    -    - 0.5-1 1.0-10 DNP    -    -

Julius Coates DL 3-0  3 . 0    - DNP    - 1.0-10    - 1.0-1    - DNP 1.0-13 DNP

Jalen Catalon DB 1-2  2 . 0    -    -    - 0.5-1    -    -    - 1.5-6    -    -

Montaric Brown DB 2-0  2 . 0    - 1.0-3 DNP DNP    -    - 1.0-4    -    -    -

Zach Williams DL 1-1  1 . 5 1.5-9    -    -    -    -    -    - DNP    -    -

Dorian Gerald DL 1-1  1 . 5 1.5-20 DNP DNP DNP    -    -    - DNP    -    -

Xavier Kelly DL 1-0  1 . 0    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-2    - DNP    -    -

Myles Slusher DB 1-0  1 . 0    -    - DNP DNP    - DNP    - 1.0-1    - DNP

Hudson Clark DB 1-0  1 . 0 DNP    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-1    -

L. Bishop DB 1-0  1 . 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-2

Jerry Jacobs DB 1-0  1 . 0    -    -    - 1.0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP

Eric Thomas Jr LB 1-0  1 . 0 DNP DNP DNP    -    -    -    - 1.0-1    -    -

Myles Mason DB 0-1  0 . 5 DNP DNP    - 0.5-0    -    -    -    -    -    -

Mataio Soli DL 0-1  0 . 5 DNP    -    - 0.5-0    -    -    -    -    -    -

Isaiah Nichols DL 0-1  0 . 5    -    - 0.5-1    -    -    -    - DNP    -    -



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Sacks Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

SACKS UA-A Total UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Eric Gregory DL 2-1 2.5    - 1.0-11 0.5-0    -    -    - 1.0-10 DNP    -    -

Grant Morgan LB 2-0 2.0    -    -    - 1.0-4    -    -    - 1.0-5    - DNP

Julius Coates DL 2-0 2.0    - DNP    - 1.0-10    -    -    - DNP 1.0-13 DNP

Dorian Gerald DL 1-1 1.5 1.5-20 DNP DNP DNP    -    -    - DNP    -    -

Hayden Henry LB 1-0 1.0    -    - 1.0-8    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Zach Williams DL 1-0 1.0 1.0-8    -    -    -    -    -    - DNP    -    -

Xavier Kelly DL 1-0 1.0    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-2    - DNP    -    -

Joe Foucha DB 1-0 1.0    -    -    -    -    - 1.0-1    -    -    -    -

J. Marshall DL 1-0 1.0    -    - 1.0-7    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Bumper Pool LB 0-1 0.5 0.5-3    -    - DNP    -    -    -    -    -    -

Isaiah Nichols DL 0-1 0.5    -    - 0.5-1    -    -    -    - DNP    -    -



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Fumbles Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

FUMBLES No-Lost UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Feleipe Franks QB 5-2 - - - 1-1 1-0 2-0 - - - 1-1

Trelon Smith RB 4-1 - - - - - 1-0 - - 2-0 1-1

KJ Jefferson QB 2-2 - 1-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP - 1-1

TEAM 2-0 1-0 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0

Blake Kern TE 1-0 - - - - - 1-0 - - - -

TJ Hammonds WR 1-0 1-0 - - DNP DNP - - - - -

DeVion Warren WR 1-1 - 1-1 - - - - - DNP DNP DNP

Rakeem Boyd RB 1-1 - - - - - - 1-1 DNP DNP DNP

FUMBLES FORCED Number UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Jalen Catalon 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - -

Julius Coates 1 - DNP - - - - - DNP 1 DNP

Myles Slusher 1 - - DNP DNP - DNP - 1 - DNP

Joe Foucha 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -

Montaric Brown 1 - - DNP DNP - - - 1 - -

J. Marshall 1 - - - - - - - - - 1

FUMBLES RECOVERED Number UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Myles Slusher 2 1 - DNP DNP - DNP - 1 - DNP

Deon Edwards 1 DNP 1 - DNP DNP - DNP DNP - -

Jalen Catalon 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -

Joe Foucha 1 - - - - - - - - - 1



Arkansas Razorbacks Football

Arkansas Fumbles Game-by-Game (as of Dec 12, 2020)

All games

FUMBLES No-Lost UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Feleipe Franks QB 5-2 - - - 1-1 1-0 2-0 - - - 1-1

Trelon Smith RB 4-1 - - - - - 1-0 - - 2-0 1-1

KJ Jefferson QB 2-2 - 1-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP - 1-1

TEAM 2-0 1-0 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0

Blake Kern TE 1-0 - - - - - 1-0 - - - -

TJ Hammonds WR 1-0 1-0 - - DNP DNP - - - - -

DeVion Warren WR 1-1 - 1-1 - - - - - DNP DNP DNP

Rakeem Boyd RB 1-1 - - - - - - 1-1 DNP DNP DNP

FUMBLES FORCED Number UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Jalen Catalon 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - -

Julius Coates 1 - DNP - - - - - DNP 1 DNP

Myles Slusher 1 - - DNP DNP - DNP - 1 - DNP

Joe Foucha 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -

Montaric Brown 1 - - DNP DNP - - - 1 - -

J. Marshall 1 - - - - - - - - - 1

FUMBLES RECOVERED Number UGA MS AU OM TAMU UT UF LSU MU UA

Myles Slusher 2 1 - DNP DNP - DNP - 1 - DNP

Deon Edwards 1 DNP 1 - DNP DNP - DNP DNP - -

Jalen Catalon 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -

Joe Foucha 1 - - - - - - - - - 1
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